The Corporation of the City of Guelph

By-law Number (2024) - 20999

A By-law to stop up and close part of Nelson Crescent, Plan 8, designated as Part 3, Reference Plan 61R-22785, City of Guelph

Whereas by virtue of Section 34(1) of the Municipal Act, 2001 the Council may pass by-laws for stopping up and closing any highway or part thereof;

The Council of the Corporation of the City of Guelph enacts as follows:

- 1. That the land described as Part of Nelson Crescent, Plan 8, designated as Part 3, Reference Plan 61R-22785, City of Guelph, is hereby stopped up and closed.
- 2. And that this by-law shall take effect upon registration of a copy of this bylaw, certified under the hand of the Clerk and the seal of the Corporation, in the Registry Office for the Land Titles Division of Wellington No. 61.
- 3. The office of the City Solicitor or their delegate is authorized to execute by electronic means the documents requiring registration to give effect to Section 1 and 2 herein.

Passed this EIGHTH day of OCTOBER, 2024.	
Cam Guthrie, Mayor	
Garrett Meades, Acting Deputy Clerk	